
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3020
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2000
IMPLEMENTATION OF PENSION ORDERS
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the pensioners of South Eastern Railway have been agitating for quite some time for the non-implementation of pension orders issued by the Railway Board;

(b) if so, the details of such orders and the reasons for delay in implementation; and

(c) the steps being taken to meet the genuine demands of the pensioners ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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